L1600212040				
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400291983024			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/18/1601017012 **iS0.00			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	19 NOV 18 AH II: 07 STER HALL AN ASSE FLOMDA			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
. Office Use Only				

ne 11/22/10

COVER LETTER

÷.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

1

SUBJECT: MOLEKULE CONSULTING, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Michael De Biase, Esq.

(Contact Person)

Tobin & Reyes, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

225 N.E. Mizner Boulevard, Suite 510

(Address)

Boca Raton, Florida 33432

(City, State and Zip Code)

mdebiase@tobinreyes.com

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Michael De Biase

(Name of Contact Person)

<u>561</u>) <u>620-0656</u>

tact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

at (

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$150.00 Filing Fees	□\$155.00 Filing Fees	\$180.00 Filing Fees	□\$185.00 Filing Fees,
(\$25 for Conversion	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
& \$125 for Articles	Status		Certificate of Status
of Organization)			

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (06/15)



This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: Molekule Consulting, Inc.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Florida corporation, first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on April 17, 2014 (Document No. P14000034896).
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Molekule Consulting, LLC.
- 4. This conversion shall be effective as of the date of filing.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with Sections 605.1041-605.1046, Florida Statutes.

Signed this 16th day of November, 2016.

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

Molekule Consulting, LLC

By:

Name: Michael De Biase, Esq. Title: Authorized Representative/Attorney

Signature of Authorized Representative of Other Business Entity:

Molekule Consulting, Inc.

By:

Name: Michael De Biase, Esq. Title: Authorized Representative/Attorney

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MOLEKULE CONSULTING, LLC

10 NOV 18 AH 11:07

Mailing Address:

1395 Brickell Ave.

Suite 800

ARTICLE I

The name of this Limited Liability Company is Molekule Consulting, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

1395 Brickell Ave. Suite 800 Miami, Florida 33131

Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE III

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Tobin & Reyes, P.A. c/o David Tobin 225 N.E. Mizner Blvd. Suite 510 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

ARTICLE IV

The Limited Liability Company's purpose is to conduct business for all lawful purposes.

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization are effective as of the date of filing.

The undersigned authorized representative does make and file these Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company Molekule Consulting, LLC effective as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Michael De Biase, Esq., Authorized Representative

REGISTERED AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Molekule Consulting, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, at the place designated on this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 16th day of November, 2016.

Tobin & Reyes, P.A.

Michael De Biase, Esq., Attorney

8 AM 11: 07